
 
Sd- 

        SS                                                                                                                                

 

             OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL 
         Srinivasnagar Post: 575 025 - MANGALURU - D.K. 

        Phone: (0824) 2473029, Extn: 3028 & 3039, Fax: (0824) 2474000-023 

No. Stores/ELECT.-NIQ-05/2023-24/SK                                    Date: 06-12-2023 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 
 

The National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal (in short - NITK, Surathkal or Institute) is an 
autonomous Institute of the Govt. of India [under the Ministry of Education] imparting technical and science education. The 
Institute intends to purchase the Electrical Accessories materials as listed in the sheet enclosed. In this connection, 
sealed quotations are invited by the undersigned subject to the terms and conditions enumerated here under from the 
manufacturers/ authorized dealers/ agencies to reach this office on or before 20-12-2023 by 3:30 PM. The quotations shall 
be opened on the same day if possible. 

 
Terms and conditions: 
1.  The intending bidder shall quote his rates in the ‘Quotation Format’ enclosed hear with either in his letter head or 

using the same format. He shall sign each page with seal of the firm. Envelope super scripted as “Quotation for the 
supply of Electrical Accessories materials; Due on 20-12-2023 and addressed to as “The Superintendent 
Engineer, NITK, Surathkal, Post Srinivasnagar, Mangalore – 575025” be sent to reach this office on or before the 
due date mentioned.  

2.  The GST registration number and the PAN number of the bidder shall be mentioned in the quotation. Quotation without 
this information will not be accepted. 

3. Quotation may be dropped in the Tender Box kept in the office or may be sent by post/ courier. It is the responsibility 
of the bidder to make sure that the quotation is delivered in time. The quotations received after the due date will not be 
entertained. 

4.  The bidder shall specify the details of material for which the rate is offered by him.  
5.  The bidder shall mention the Warranty period of the material for which the rate is offered by him (if applicable). 
6.   The bidder shall quote the rates for all materials including any Transportation and labors etc. 
7.   GST rate as applicable shall be mentioned clearly. 
8 .  The rate quoted shall be valid for 90 days for its acceptance. 
9.  The quotation/ bid shall be accepted depending on the total lowest amount quoted for all items.  The bidder 

who quoted total lowest amount will supply all the materials irrespective of the individual lowest rate.  
10.The materials should be supplied within 7 days from the date of confirmation of acceptance of the quotation.     
11.The material supplied should be strictly as per the specification specified, without which the material will be rejected.  
12. In case of rejection of material, one more chance shall be given for its replacement with the material conforming to the 

specification specified. Failure to supply the material as per the specification will result in debarring the bidder for 
participation in bids for a minimum of one year. 

13. No advance payment will be made. The payment shall be made within 30 days from the date of supply of material 
along with the bill. No interest will be paid for delayed payments if any.  

14.The rate quoted should be firm. No claim for enhancement of rate is admissible after opening of the Quotations. 
15.Terms and conditions stipulated in this Notice inviting conditions are binding on the bidder. 
16. Lowest bidder should ready to supply sample piece and get approved from the undersigned. 
17. Minimum one-year warranty period against any manufacturing defects, 

                                                                                                                                 
 
 
                                                                                                                                Superintendent Engineer 

  NITK, Surathkal 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
Name and Address of the Bidder:  

 
 
 
 
GST registration number:       PAN number: - 
 
Contact No:             Date:-           
 

QUOTATION 
 
 
To  

The Superintendent Engineer, 
Office of the Superintendent Engineer, 
N.I.T.K., Surathkal. 
 

 
 

No Description of the items Brand/ 
Make 

Qnty Unit Rate GST  Amount 

1. Capacitance: 2.5 micro farad 

Rating: 400volt,50Hz 

Suitable for: Ceiling fans 

Enclosure type: Aluminum Can 

Electrode: Metalized PP film 

Dielectric: Polypropylene film,  

Construction: Oil filled 

Termination: PVC insulated multistrand copper 

wire 

Top sealing: Leak proof 

Shape: Cylindrical 

Insulation resistance: >/=1 M Ohm 

Materials should confirm to IS: 1709:1984 latest 
and ISI marked 

Tibcon 
/Simens 
/Crompton 
make 

1000 
Nos 

 

   

2. Electronic stepped type Fan Regulator, capacitor 
type, Socket size suitable for Ceiling Fans  
Watts:100 watts,  
Operating voltage: 230 Volts 50 Hz AC supply, 

Polycarbonate body, Flush type, White colour 

 Anchor / 
Lisha / 
Livon / 
Cona /  
GM. Make 

300 
Nos 

 

   

3. Electronic step type regulator, Non-Modular type, 
230volt, 50Hz 
 (size should be Non-modular 6amp switch type) 

Anchor / 
Lisha / 
Livon / 
Cona /  
GM. Make 

400 
Nos 

 

   

4. Insulation tape -Electrical grade 
20mm width and 10meter long 

Wonder / 
Steel Grip 

500 
Nos  

   



/ Anchor 
Make 

5. 1.5 sq. mm PVC multistrand copper wire 
Working voltage: up to 1100 volts 
Type of insulation: PVC 
Type of wire: Flame Retardant 
Maximum current carry capacity: 6 Amps 
No. of cores: single       Conductor material: 
copper 
Size of the conductor: 1.5 sq. mm 
Type of conductor: multistrand 

Finolex / 
Polycab / 
Havvels / 
RR Cable 
Make 

5 Coils 

 

   

 
 
 
 
   
  Seal and signature of the Bidder 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


